Copyright Form

International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology

Corresponding Author Name:

Title of Article/Paper/Manuscript:

Article	Type:	(Research	Paper/	Review I	Paper/	Others):	_

Author(s) Name(s): _____

Corresponding Author's Name, Address with Pin/Zip Code, and Affiliation:______

E-mail (Corresponding Author):

Contact Number (Corresponding Author):______ Name of Journal:

LICENCE AGREEMENT:

I hereby declare and agree, on behalf of myself and my co-authors (if any), that:

- [1] The article submitted is an original work and has neither been published in any other peer-reviewed journal nor is under consideration for publication by any other journal. In addition to it, the article does not contravene any existing copyright or any other third party rights.
- [2] This transfer of copyright gives International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology the right to develop, promote, distribute, and archive a body of scientific works throughout the world.
- [3] The Author hereby grants and assigns to International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology all rights in and to Author's work in and contributions to the Work. In connection with this assignment, the Author acknowledges that International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology will have the right to print, publish, and create derivative works throughout the world, all rights in and to all revisions or versions or subsequent editions of the Work in all languages and media throughout the world.

The author(s), reserve the following rights:

- All proprietary rights other than copyrights, such as patent rights,
- The right to use all or part of this article, including tables and figures in future works of their own, provided that the proper acknowledgment is made to the Publisher as copyright holder, and
- The right to make copies of this article for his/her own use, but not for sale.
- [4] The article contains no such material that may be unlawful, infringe any proprietary or personal rights of others (including, without limitation, any copyrights or privacy rights); that the Work is factually accurate and contains no matter libelous or otherwise unlawful; that I/We have substantially participated in the creation of the Work and that it represents my original work adequate for me/us to claim the authorship.
- [5] I/We certify that I/We have no financial interest in the subject matter of the Work or any affiliation with an organization or entity with a financial interest in the subject matter of the Work, other than as previously disclosed to the Association.
- [6] If any plagiarism found in my after publishing my article, I am the solely responsible not International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology or its Board members.
- [7] The final version of article which I enclose, is not substantially the same as any that I/we have already published elsewhere.
- [8] No responsibility is undertaken by International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology, its staff or members of the editorial board for any injury and/or damage to persons or property as a matter of products liability, negligence or otherwise, or from any use or operation of any methods, products instruction, advertisements or ideas contained in a publication by International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology.
- [9] If any dispute arises, final decision shall be taken by IJRA.
- [10] I, the undersigned corresponding author, also certify that I have the consent of each author to transfer and assign any and all rights, title, and interest, including copyright of the article referred above. I hereby assign and transfer to the International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology copyright and all rights under it in the event that such work is published by the International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology. I further confirm that this article has not been published elsewhere, nor is it under consideration by any other publisher.

COPYRIGHT TRANSFER:

Copyright to the above work (including without limitation, the right to publish the work in whole, or in part, in any and all forms) is hereby transferred to International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology, to ensure widest dissemination and protection against infringement of it. I hereby certify that I am authorized to sign this Copyright Form either in my own right or as an agent of my employer, and have made no changes to this current valid document supplied by International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology.

I/We have carefully read, understand and agree with all above written agreement with the International Journal Of Research In Anaesthesiology.

Original Signature (in ink):

Authorized Name (Corresponding Author):

Date: _____